TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kforce Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 East Palm Avenue	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3919352	MULTIPLE AMPUTATION TRAUMA TRAINER (MATT	
Registration Number:	4167675	TRAUMAFX	
Registration Number:	4104194	TRAUMAFX	
Registration Number:	4167672	TRAUMAFX	
Registration Number:	5175146	TRAUMAF/X	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700 Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3
source=KForce Partial Termination and Release of Trademarks 3.1.2019#page1.tif

source=KForce Partial Termination and Release of Trademarks 3.1.2019#page1.tif source=KForce Partial Termination and Release of Trademarks 3.1.2019#page2.tif source=KForce Partial Termination and Release of Trademarks 3.1.2019#page3.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of March 1, 2019, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of Kforce Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Company</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of May 25, 2017 by and between the Company and the Agent as recorded with the Assignment division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2017 at Reel 006071, Frame No. 0437, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to grant a release of the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademarks, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this release may be recorded by or for the companies with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01\33910425.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as

Administrative Agent

Name: Unn E. Culbreath

Name: yynn E. Culbreath
Title Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Trademark	Owner
85058651	3919352	Kforce Inc.	MULTIPLE AMPUTATION
			TRAUMA TRAINER (MATT)
85464763	4167675	Kforce Inc.	TRAUMAFX
85210703	4104194	Kforce Inc.	TRAUMAFX
85464724	4167672	Kforce Inc.	TRAUMAFX
87071027	5175146	Kforce Inc.	TRAUMAF/X

DMSLIBRARY01\33910425.v2

RECORDED: 03/01/2019